LDLKM

CH \$40.00 121095 12771098

form PEO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) DMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offic			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
RANDAL N. LINDEN				
	SONY COMPUTER			
	Name. ENTERTAINMENT INC.			
	Internal Address:			
Execution Date(s): July 2, 2002	Street Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	2-6-21, Minami-Aoyama			
	Minato-ku			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Tokyo			
X Assignment Merger	107-0062 JAPAN			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:			
Government Interest Assignment	State:			
Executive Order 9424. Confirmatory License	Country:Zip:			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No			
A. Patent Application No (s) 12/771,098	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached?	Yes XNo			
. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and 1			
Name: Daryl K, Neff				
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
	7. Fotal ree (ST CPR 1.21(II) & 3.43) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Atty. Okt., SCEI 3.0-147 CON CON	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title			
City Westfield	8. Payment Information			
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: (908) 518-6396	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name Daryl K. Neff			
Email Address: dneff@ldlkm.com	Autorized Oser Name Daty A. Nell			
. Signature:				
	May 6, 2010			
Signature	Date			
Abaryl K. Neff - 38,253 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents: 2			

1187628-11000

PATENT REEL: 024349 FRAME: 0820

700436280

PTC/SB/15 (8-00)

)

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number (Optional)
	SCEA 6.1-004
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

WHEREAS, Randat Linden, an individual residing at 4119 Dundee Drive, Los Angeles, CA 90027, is the sole and exclusive owner of the following application for utility patent of the United States of America:

Appin No.	Filed	Inventor(s)	Title
09/755,542	January 5, 2000	Randal Linden	Dynamic Recompiler

WHEREAS, Sony Computer Entertainment Inc., a corporation of Japan, located and doing business at 1-1, Akasaka 7-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-0052, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the Application for utility Patent and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and value consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Randal Linden has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Sony Computer Entertainment Inc., the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for utility patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for utility patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said application or patent may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said inventions in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said application to be borne and paid by said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Randal Linden has caused this Assignment to be executed with his full authority.

Randal Linden California Los Angeler State of County of On this 62nd day of July in the year of 2002, before me, Jerry Belmand , the undersigned notary public, personally appeared the above-named assignor, Randal Linden , known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he along inny executed the same in his (hardbar authorized capacity () and that by his/hendbuil signature on the instrument the person (), or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. JEREMY BELMONT [Seal] Commission # 1330302 Notary Public Votary Public - Californi Los Angeles County Comm. Expires Dec 12, 2005

376175_1.0OC